Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 3337)

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

This announcement is made by Anton Oilfield Services Group (the "Company") on a voluntary basis.

The board of directors of the Company (the "Board") wishes to inform the shareholders of the Company (the "Shareholders") and potential investors that the Company has received a corporate substantial shareholder notice (the "Notice") filed by Schlumberger NV ("Schlumberger") pursuant to section 324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) that Schlumberger has acquired 423,361,944 shares in the Company, representing 20.10% of the issued share capital of the Company, on 6 July 2012.

In accordance with the disclosure in the Notice, Schlumberger is part of a group listed on the New York Stock Exchange, the London Stock Exchange, Paris Euronext and SWX Swiss Stock Exchange.

By Order of the Board

Anton Oilfield Services Group

Luo Lin

Chairman

8 July 2012

As at the date of this notice, the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Luo Lin, Mr. Wu Di and Mr. Liu Enlong; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Yongyi, Mr. Zhu Xiaoping and Mr. Wang Mingcai.